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Karen Perez <karen.perez@clinton.k12.mi.us> 

Agenda Saturday Workshop with Board of Education Saturday May 15, 2021 
1 message 

Jim Cracraft <jim.cracraft@clinton.k12.mi.us> Mon, May 10, 2021 at 8:20 AM 
To: Carma Roesch <carma.roesch@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Carol Wahl <carol.wahl@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Eric Claus 
<eric.claus@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Jack Hartung <jack.hartung@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Jacqueline Murray 
<jackie.murray@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Katie Bennett <katie.bennett@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Katie Richardson 
<katie.richardson@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Mimi Scott <mimi.scott@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Tyler George 
<tyler.george@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Jennifer Ellis <jennifer.ellis@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Adam Covell 
<adam.covell@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Jeffrey Waltz <jeffrey.waltz@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Karen Perez 
<karen.perez@clinton.k12.mi.us>, Kevin Beazley <kevin.beazley@clinton.k12.mi.us> 
Cc: Board Group <ccsboard@clinton.k12.mi.us> 

Good Morning, 

I want to remind you of the Board Workshop on Saturday. 

Facilitator: Rod Green- Michigan Association of School boards 

Agenda 
9 am to 11:30 am- BOARD and Superintendent Meet to: 

Review Original Strategic Planning 2016-2021. 

Student Growth 

Strategic Goal Statement: Students at all levels/buildings will have opportunities to be challenged, as well as choice in 
curriculum. 

Objectives 
Develop and implement a plan that offers more paths for student needs at all levels/buildings. 
Develop and implement a plan that promotes and educates all stakeholders about the purpose of, and 
differences between, AP classes and dual enrollment. 

Strategic Goal Statement: Ensure all learners are on track to meet grade level readiness at K-8, as well as college and/or 
career readiness standards from 9-12. 

Objectives 
Develop and implement a plan to identify and advance areas of weakness in regard to grade level and 
college/career readiness. 
Develop and implement a plan that reviews and improves grade level standards/readiness for promotion. 
Develop and implement a plan to review and create system changes to the reading curriculum for all 
grade levels. 

Strategic Goal Statement: Teachers will meet the needs of each individual student to help them achieve their potential. 

Objectives 
Develop and implement a plan that allocates resources at the elementary level to differentiate 
instruction K-5, specifically in the area of reading. 
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• 
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• 
• 

• Develop a plan to improve growth of the bottom 30% of students in the elementary to remove the 
elementary from being a focus school. 

Marketing 

Strategic Goal Statement: Clinton Community Schools will enhance its image to increase enrollment and encourage 
positive school and community partnerships. 

Objectives 
Develop and implement a program of promoting the accomplishments of its teachers, staff, students and 
graduates. 
Develop and implement a plan to provide extended learning opportunities for the community. 

Community Relations/Communication Goal 

Strategic Goal Statement: To strengthen internal and external communication practices to improve public perception, 
employee satisfaction and promote community partnerships and participation. 

Objectives 
Develop and implement a plan of communication that provides transparency to the community and 
encourages community investment in the district. 
Develop and implement channels of communication between buildings in order to provide a cohesive 
learning environment. 

Professional Development 

Strategic Goal Statement: To develop a system of effective and engaging professional development that will contribute to 
the learning and growth of all district employees. 

Objectives 
Develop and implement a plan for on-going and relevant professional development using continuous 
application, reflection, and evaluation. 
Develop and implement a plan that is encouraged and supported by the district. 
Develop and implement professional development that will focus on 21st century and progressive learning 
techniques that align with current researched-based practices. 

Facilities 

Strategic Goal Statement: Promote a positive and safe school environment through the maintenance of school facilities 
and grounds. 

Objectives 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  
  
  

 

 
 

  
  

  
  

  

  

  

 
 

 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

Develop and implement a plan for replacing, hiring and responsibilities for a facilities supervisor 
Develop and implement a plan to ensure safe and efficient transportation. 
Develop and implement a systematic process for preventative measures within district property and 
equipment. 

Superintendent will provide a quick overview(15 minutes) of progress on these goals, Completed Goals, updates, and 
current action plans and artifacts related to the 2016-2021 Strategic Plan. 

Review and Reaffirm Goals for  2021-2026 
Set Objectives for Goals for 2021-2026 
Begin Action Planning Steps 
Establish guidelines for reporting out to Board of Education 

11:30 am Pizza Lunch- Staff participants arrive 

12:00 am 3:00 pm- Goal Chairs, building leaders, directors will participate in the action planning process. 

3:00 pm Adjourn. 

I appreciate everyone's effort and involvement in this process and recognizing that the  Strategic Plan will drive the work 
of our organization for the next five years much as it has these past five years. 

Jim 




